

	SPEC ITEM	QTY UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		ASHLAR CONTRACTING		PIERCE CONSTRUCTION		ED BELL CONSTRUCTION									
1	100	0.36 AC	PREP ROW	\$	6,000.00	\$	2,160.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	6,480.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	10,800.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	18,000.00
2	105	438 SY	REMOVE STABILIZED BASE AND ASPHALT PAVING (6")	\$	8.00	\$	3,504.00	\$	15.00	\$	6,570.00	\$	12.00	\$	5,256.00	\$	7.00	\$	3,066.00
3	110	355 CY	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY & CHANNEL)	\$	25.00	\$	8,875.00	\$	15.00	\$	5,325.00	\$	15.00	\$	5,325.00	\$	20.00	\$	7,100.00
4	132	145 CY	EMBANK (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY B)	\$	20.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	15.00	\$	2,175.00	\$	35.00	\$	5,075.00	\$	35.00	\$	5,075.00
5	164	0.08 AC	CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH SEEDING (PERM)	\$	5,000.00	\$	400.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	1,280.00	\$	19,000.00	\$	1,520.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	2,400.00
6	164	0.07 AC	BROADCAST SEEDING (PERM) (FOR SOIL RET. BLKT)	\$	5,000.00	\$	350.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	630.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	910.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	2,100.00
7	169	321 SY	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET (CL 2) (TYPE G)	\$	12.00	\$	3,852.00	\$	6.00	\$	1,926.00	\$	8.00	\$	2,568.00	\$	11.00	\$	3,531.00
8	247	324 SY	FL BS (COMPL IN PLAC) (TY A GR 2) (8")	\$	15.00	\$	4,860.00	\$	38.00	\$	12,312.00	\$	31.00	\$	10,044.00	\$	24.00	\$	7,776.00
9	247	115 SY	FL BS (COMPL IN PLAC) (TY A GR 2) (10") (FOR SHOULDERS)	\$	20.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	38.00	\$	4,370.00	\$	38.50	\$	4,427.50	\$	30.00	\$	3,450.00
10	310	33 GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$	12.00	\$	396.00	\$	26.00	\$	858.00	\$	12.00	\$	396.00	\$	15.00	\$	495.00
11	340	212 TON	DENSE-GRADED HMA (METH) (TY-D) (SAC B) (PG64-22)	\$	150.00	\$	31,800.00	\$	130.00	\$	27,560.00	\$	122.00	\$	25,864.00	\$	130.00	\$	27,560.00
12	400	35.2 CY	CEMENT STABLIZED BACKFILL	\$	100.00	\$	3,520.00	\$	145.00	\$	5,104.00	\$	200.00	\$	7,040.00	\$	90.00	\$	3,168.00
13	416	192 LF	DRILLED SHAFT FOUNDATIONS (30")	\$	120.00	\$	23,040.00	\$	160.00	\$	30,720.00	\$	170.00	\$	32,640.00	\$	160.00	\$	30,720.00
14	420	25.2 CY	CL C CONCRETE (ABUT)	\$	700.00	\$	17,640.00	\$	900.00	\$	22,680.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	26,460.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	37,800.00
15	420	8.6 CY	CL S CONCRETE (SHEAR KEY)	\$	700.00	\$	6,020.00	\$	475.00	\$	4,085.00	\$	550.00	\$	4,730.00	\$	500.00	\$	4,300.00
16	420	38.8 CY	CL S CONCRETE (APPROACH SLAB)	\$	700.00	\$	27,160.00	\$	630.00	\$	24,444.00	\$	450.00	\$	17,460.00	\$	500.00	\$	19,400.00
17	422	1701 SF	REINF CONC SLAB (CL S)	\$	22.00	\$	37,422.00	\$	17.00	\$	28,917.00	\$	20.00	\$	34,020.00	\$	45.00	\$	76,545.00
18	425	258 LF	PRESTR CONC BOX BEAM (4B20)	\$	170.00	\$	43,860.00	\$	190.00	\$	49,020.00	\$	185.00	\$	47,730.00	\$	231.00	\$	59,598.00
19	425	129 LF	PRESTR CONC BOX BEAM (5B20)	\$	170.00	\$	21,930.00	\$	190.00	\$	24,510.00	\$	270.00	\$	34,830.00	\$	237.00	\$	30,573.00
20	428	193 SY	CONCRETE SURFACE STREATMENT (CLASS I)	\$	5.00	\$	965.00	\$	4.00	\$	772.00	\$	8.00	\$	1,544.00	\$	1.00	\$	193.00
21	432	130 CY	STONE RIPRAP (COMMON) (18") (DRY) (FOR CHANNEL)	\$	150.00	\$	19,500.00	\$	145.00	\$	18,850.00	\$	130.00	\$	16,900.00	\$	150.00	\$	19,500.00
22	432	12 CY	STONE RIPRAP (COMMON) (18") (DRY) (FOR DROP INLET)	\$	100.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	145.00	\$	1,740.00	\$	100.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	180.00	\$	2,160.00
23	460	40 LF	CMP (GAL STL) (24")	\$	45.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	85.00	\$	3,400.00	\$	100.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	75.00	\$	3,000.00
24	DRAWING	1 EA	CMP DROP INLET, BAFFLE, & SAFETY GUARD	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
25	450	162 LF	RAILING (T631LS)	\$	65.00	\$	10,530.00	\$	36.00	\$	5,832.00	\$	75.00	\$	12,150.00	\$	50.00	\$	8,100.00
26	454	51.3 LF	ARMOR JOINT	\$	70.00	\$	3,591.00	\$	50.00	\$	2,565.00	\$	90.00	\$	4,617.00	\$	75.00	\$	3,847.50
27	496	1 LS	REMOVING STRUCTURES (BRIDGE 0-99 FT)	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
28	500	1 LS	MOBILIZATION	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00
29	502	5 MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLING	\$	2,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,000.00
30	540	4 EA	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (TIM POST) (25' SECTION)	\$	1,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	525.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	685.00	\$	2,740.00	\$	800.00	\$	3,200.00
31	544	4 EA	GDRAIL END TRT (INSTALL) (WOOD POST)	\$	2,100.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	2,295.00	\$	9,180.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	10,000.00
32	552	94 LF	BARBED WIRE FENCE (MATCH EXIST. TYPE)	\$	10.00	\$	940.00	\$	15.00	\$	1,410.00	\$	16.00	\$	1,504.00	\$	20.00	\$	1,880.00
33	DRAWING	1 LS	EROSION CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
34	644	2 EA	REMOVE SMALL ROADSIDE SIGN SUPP & ASSEMB	\$	150.00	\$	300.00	\$	200.00	\$	400.00	\$	100.00	\$	200.00	\$	100.00	\$	200.00
35	644	4 EA	RELOCATE SMALL ROADSIDE SIGN SUPP & ASSEMB	\$	400.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	200.00	\$	800.00	\$	250.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	250.00	\$	1,000.00
36	666	233 LF	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	\$	0.75	\$	174.75	\$	5.00	\$	1,165.00	\$	8.50	\$	1,980.50	\$	11.00	\$	2,563.00
37	DRAWING	2 EA	PROJECT SIGN, FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	850.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$	347,489.75		\$	379,700.00		\$	411,511.00		\$	474,300.50				